PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Susan Perry	03/28/2008
Richard Herbst	03/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylannas, Inc.
Street Address:	12973 SW 112 Street, #206
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33186

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12059025	
Application Number:	60920749	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)522-6507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

954-763-3303 Phone:

Email: info@mhdpatents.com

Correspondent Name: MALIN HALEY AND DIMAGGIO, PA

Address Line 1: 1936 S ANDREWS AVENUE

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15694.6804

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Bowen

Total Attachments: 1

source=6804assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 020727 FRAME: 0583

PATENT

500501016

ASSIGNMENT

WHERBAS, WE, SUSAN PERRY and RICHARD HERBST, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for a regular United States Letters Patent titled ELECTRONIC MENU SYSTEM WITH AUDIO OUTPUT FOR THE VISUALLY IMPAIRED, executed and filed by us on or about March 31, 2008, which claims the benefit of provisional U.S. Application Scrial No. 60/920,749 dated March 29, 2007;

WHEREAS, TAYLAMNAS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Plorida (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, fifte and interest in and to said improvements and said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application, and in and to any and all provisional applications, utility applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-impart thereof, and to all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including any and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and I further agree to cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patents, but at the expense of the Assignee;

AND I HBRBBY represent, warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further represent, warrant and covenant that I will communicate to Assignce any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, continuation in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all tightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and coforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The state of the s
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 28 day of March, 2008.
Surail Eny
SÚSAN PERRY
State of Florida
State of Florida Sade
On Ward 28, 2008, before the undersigned a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared SUSAN PERRY, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose pame is subscribed to the above Assignment, and asknowledged that the recented the person
aforesaid, personally appeared SUSAN PERRY, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that she executed the same.
CARMEN B. CORREAS (a) MY COMMISSION & DEPARTS
1 (Notary Privile)
My do 135 Sign expires August 21, 2011 200
- FIXIDAYOLAYYI FIXICETUMI AMARIN AMA
GHATU - CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT
RICHARD HERBST
State of Harida
State of Planda. Dade
on March 28 , 200 8, before the undersigned a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid personally appeared RICHARD CHERRET Income to me on proved to me on the horizontal state and County
aforesaid, personally appeared RICHARD HERBET, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the nergon phone serve is called the the characteristic of proved white on the basis of salising the evenence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that she executed the same.
MY COMMISSION # POZOZEGO Carrier B. Carrier
1 20 COCE 35
EXPIRES August 21, 2014 Notary Public
My Grammission expressed 200.
The state of the s

IA15000M5694WORMS\6804.AssignmentPatAon.dog

PATENT REEL: 020727 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 03/31/2008